Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

DN 103255-200

CH \$40.00 231665 12856867

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	United States Patent and Trademark Office ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
1. Diana T. Ciccognani, 2. Kevin N. DiNicola,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
3. Katherine P. Roberts, 4. Laura M. Szymczak	Name: Arch Personal Care Products, L.P.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □Yes⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1) 9/10/10; (2) 9/14/10; (3) 9/14/10; (4) 9/16/10 ⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Address: 70 Tyler Place South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080 U.S.A.		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
□ Other:	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This of the second	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
12/856,867			
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name: Wanli Wu	involved:1		
Internal Address: Wiggin and Dana, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 and any additional fees associated with this		
Street Address: One Century Tower P.O. Box 1832	recordation		
City: New Haven	Authorized to be charged to deposit account \Box Enclosed		
State: CT Zip: 06508-1832	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Phone Number: (203) 498-4385	8. Payment Information		
Fax Number: (203) 782-2889	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Email Address: wwu@wiggin.com	Expiration Date		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-1665</u>		
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this document was Transmitted via telefacsimile to: Director of U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, via telefacsimile to telefacsimile no. 703-756-1650 <u>Margaret Miron</u> Name (Print) (Date of Signature) <u>10/6/00/0</u>	Authorized User Name Wanli Wu		
9. Signature:	26 10/6/2010		
Signature			
<u>Wanli Wu</u>	Total number of pages including cover 3		
<u>Name of Person Signing</u> 12800\674\2428900.1	sheet, attachments, and documents:		



Attorney Docket No: 103255-200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

(1) Diana T. Ciccognani, residing at 190 Mixville Road, Cheshire, CT 06410,

(2) Kevin N. DiNicola, residing at 22 Jacqueline Drive, Wolcott, CT 06716,

(3) Katherine P. Roberts, residing at 260 Shagbark Drive, Derby, CT 06418, and

(4) Laura M. Szymczak, residing at 58 Players Circle, Tinton Falls, NJ 07724,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

BROAD SPECTRUM PRESERVATION BLENDS

for which we:

- () have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
- (X) have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 16, 2010 under Serial No. 12/856,867 and;

WHEREAS, Arch Personal Care Products L.P., having an address at 70 Tyler Place, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080, U.S.A., organized under the laws of state of New Jersey, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **Arch Personal Care Products L.P.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said **Arch Personal Care Products L.P.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0421 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Arch Personal Care Products L.P., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Arch Personal Care Products L.P., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further assign and transfer to Arch Personal Care Products L.P. all priority rights derived from such application therefore by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and WE do hereby assign and transfer to Arch Personal Care Products L.P. the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: Sept 10th	, 2010	Diana T. Ciccognani	L.S.
Date: Sept 19th	_, 2010	<u>Nevr Di Nicola</u> Kevin N. DiNicola	L.S.
Date: Sept. 14th	_, 2010	Katherine P. Roberts	L.S.
Date: Sept 16	_, 2010	Laura M. Szymack	L.S.

12800\674\2416319.1

at so 🛛 🔹

PATENT REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 10/06/2010